
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 1

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 1

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04010000   0.000  1.280  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 31                       2 37.9   5200 RIDE      8.5   8.6   7.7   8.2   7.8   7.4   7.3   6.8   8.1   8.1   8.2   8.1   8.1       
 NOTTS DAIRY RD( 0.6L)           FC125                                                                                              
 4042011    0.000  5.966  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   7.3   5.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.1   7.9   7.5   8.1   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.6 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04010000   1.280  1.580  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 31                       2 37.9   5200 RIDE      8.5   8.0   7.8   8.5   8.1   7.9   8.1   8.0   7.9   7.4   7.9   7.6   7.7       
                                 FC125                                                                                              
                                        CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.1   4.0*
                           (2001)       RIDE      7.5   7.0   7.0   6.5   7.1   7.2   7.1   7.1   7.4   7.2   7.1   7.2   7.2   6.9 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04010000   1.580  5.933  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 31                       2 33.1   6000 RIDE      8.5   8.4   7.5   8.4   7.8   7.6   7.3   6.9   8.1   8.0   8.1   8.1   8.1       
 SE EAST FARMS RD( 2.3R)         FC125                                                                                              
 4042011    0.000  5.966  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   7.5   7.5   7.0   4.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.0   8.0   7.9   7.6   8.1   8.1   8.0   7.9   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.9   7.8   7.5 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04010000   5.933 13.198  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.5   7.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 31                       2 26.7   8700 RIDE      8.6   8.8   8.2   8.6   7.8   7.8   7.8         8.4   8.0   8.4   8.2   8.2       
 NAVAJO DR( 6.0L)                FC95                                                                                               
 4042031    5.966 12.903  C 2005   0012 CRACKING  9.5   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   6.5   6.0*  6.0*  6.2*  4.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.0   7.9   7.4   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.3 
 4512631    5.966 13.170  C 2028   0226                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020000   0.000  3.557  R   1   1  60 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   7.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   4.5*      
 35   17                  2 19.9  11400 RIDE      8.7   8.6   8.4   8.6   8.0   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5       
 ENTERPRISE BLVD( 0.7R)          FC5                                                                                                
 4154901    0.000  3.878  C 2011   0218 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   5.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2014)     SPRIDE            8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.5   8.5   8.3   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.2 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   3.557  8.885  R   1   1  60 CRACKING  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.0  14000 RIDE      8.0   8.0   7.6         8.1   8.1   8.0   7.8   8.0   7.6   7.8   7.7   7.9       
 KENTUCKY ST SW( 3.6C)           FC5M                                                                                               
 4178761    3.847  9.512  C 2013   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.6   7.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2016)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.8   6.8   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.7   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.5   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   8.885  9.513  R   1   1  55 CRACKING  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  13000 RIDE      8.0   8.0   7.6         8.1   8.1   8.0   7.8   8.0   7.6   7.8   7.7   7.9       
                                 FC5A                                                                                               
 4178761    3.847  9.512  C 2013   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.8   7.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2019)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.8   6.8   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.2   8.3   8.3   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   9.513 11.092  R   1   1  45 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.5   7.9   8.6   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7       
 CR-760A( 9.6R)                  FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING  8.0   7.5   7.5   7.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   7.9   6.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.3   7.3   6.4   7.1               8.5   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  11.092 13.375  R   1   1  50 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 FLETCHER ST SW(11.3C)           FC5A                                                                                               
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.3   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  13.375 14.021  R   1   1  40 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 16.0  17900 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 LOU'S DR SW(13.4R)              FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.7   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.0   8.0   8.1   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.5 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  14.021 15.780  C   1   1  35 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*      
 35   17                  2 18.2   9700 RIDE      8.2   8.2   7.1   8.0   7.3   7.2   7.0   7.1   6.8   6.4   6.9   6.6   6.8       
 E PINE ST(14.2C)                FC125A                                                                                             
 4291101   14.470 15.780  C 2015   0012 CRACKING  6.0*  4.5*  4.5*  4.5*             10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.1   6.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.1   7.0   6.4   6.5               8.0   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.6   7.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       
 2030 FORECASTED BY PAVEMARS (PMRS).                                                                                                



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 2

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  15.780 16.693  R   1   1  45 CRACKING  7.5   6.5   6.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5       
 35   17                  2 26.7  13200 RIDE      8.2   8.1   7.7   8.4   7.9   8.1   7.7   7.8   8.0   7.7   7.9   7.9   8.0       
 BEGIN EXCEPTION(16.7C)          FC125                                                                                              
 1939061   16.112 16.858  C 2001   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.1   4.5*
 FREEDOM PIPELINE CORP     (2003)     SPRIDE      7.8   7.7   7.4   7.2   7.3   7.4   7.4   7.3   7.2   7.3   7.3   7.4   7.3   7.0 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020000  15.780 16.693  L   1   1  45 CRACKING  7.5   6.5   6.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5       
 35   17                  2 26.7  13200 RIDE      8.2   8.1   7.7   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.9   7.7   7.9   7.6   7.1   7.7   7.9       
 DESOTO AVE N(15.8L)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939061   16.112 16.858  C 2001   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   4.5*
 FREEDOM PIPELINE CORP     (2003)     SPRIDE      7.8   7.8   7.9   7.1   7.1   7.1   7.0   7.0   7.1   7.0   7.0   7.1   7.0   6.7 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  13.375 14.021  L   1   1  40 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 16.0  17900 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 M L KING ST(13.7L)              FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.4   7.0 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.5 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  11.092 13.375  L   1   1  50 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 FLETCHER ST SW(11.3C)           FC5A                                                                                               
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.0 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.6   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   9.513 11.092  L   1   1  45 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.5   7.9   8.6   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7       
 CR 760A( 9.6L)                  FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING  8.0   7.5   7.5   7.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.3   7.3   6.4   7.1               8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   3.759  9.513  L   1   1  60 CRACKING  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.0  14000 RIDE      8.0   8.0   7.6         8.1   8.1   8.0   7.8   8.0   7.6   7.8   7.7   7.9       
 COLLINS ST SW( 4.3L)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4178761    3.847  9.512  C 2013   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.2   6.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2016)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.8   6.8   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   0.000  3.759  L   1   1  60 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   7.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   4.5*      
 35   17                  2 19.9  11400 RIDE      8.7   8.6   8.4   8.6   8.0   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5       
 GARDEN ACRES( 0.8L)             FC5                                                                                                
 4154901    0.000  3.878  C 2011   0218 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.3   5.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2014)     SPRIDE            8.2   8.1   8.3   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020101   0.000  1.400  C   1   1  35 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   7.0       
 35   17                  3 17.0   8800 RIDE      8.5   8.6   8.2   8.6   8.0   7.9   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.2   7.6   7.9       
 SR 35( 0.0C)                    FC125A                                                                                             
 4291091    0.195  1.204  C 2015   0012 CRACKING  7.0   6.5   6.5   6.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6               8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.2   7.9 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020101   1.400  1.736  C   1   1  35 CRACKING                   10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   8.0       
 35   17                  2 17.0   8900 RIDE                        8.6   8.0   7.9   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.2   6.7   6.9       
 MAGNOLIA ST( 1.4C)              FC125A                                                                                             
 4291091    1.430  1.736  C 2015   0012 CRACKING  8.0   9.5   9.5   9.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      6.9   7.5   6.7   7.2               8.3   8.4   8.2   8.1   8.2   8.1   8.1   7.8 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020102   0.000  6.971  R   1   1  65 CRACKING                                                 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.5  16200 RIDE                                                      7.9   7.8   8.0   8.0   7.9       
 LIVINGSTON ST( 0.0C)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4369201    0.000  6.627  C 2017   0012 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.0   8.0   8.0              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.2   7.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2020)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.9   7.7   7.8   7.9               8.6   8.6   8.5   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.4 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020102   0.000  6.971  L   1   1  65 CRACKING                                                 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.5  16200 RIDE                                                      7.6   7.4   7.6   7.6   7.5       
 LIVINGSTON ST( 0.0C)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4369201    0.000  6.627  C 2017   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.0   8.0   8.0   6.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   8.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2020)     SPRIDE      7.4   7.2   7.0   7.4   7.4               8.6   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.2 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 2

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  15.780 16.693  R   1   1  45 CRACKING  7.5   6.5   6.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5       
 35   17                  2 26.7  13200 RIDE      8.2   8.1   7.7   8.4   7.9   8.1   7.7   7.8   8.0   7.7   7.9   7.9   8.0       
 BEGIN EXCEPTION(16.7C)          FC125                                                                                              
 1939061   16.112 16.858  C 2001   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.1   4.5*
 FREEDOM PIPELINE CORP     (2003)     SPRIDE      7.8   7.7   7.4   7.2   7.3   7.4   7.4   7.3   7.2   7.3   7.3   7.4   7.3   7.0 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020000  15.780 16.693  L   1   1  45 CRACKING  7.5   6.5   6.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5       
 35   17                  2 26.7  13200 RIDE      8.2   8.1   7.7   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.9   7.7   7.9   7.6   7.1   7.7   7.9       
 DESOTO AVE N(15.8L)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939061   16.112 16.858  C 2001   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   4.5*
 FREEDOM PIPELINE CORP     (2003)     SPRIDE      7.8   7.8   7.9   7.1   7.1   7.1   7.0   7.0   7.1   7.0   7.0   7.1   7.0   6.7 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  13.375 14.021  L   1   1  40 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 16.0  17900 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 M L KING ST(13.7L)              FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.4   7.0 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.5 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000  11.092 13.375  L   1   1  50 CRACKING       10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.1   7.5   8.4   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.4   8.2   8.2   8.1       
 FLETCHER ST SW(11.3C)           FC5A                                                                                               
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.0 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      8.1   8.0   6.8   7.8   7.9         8.6   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   9.513 11.092  L   1   1  45 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0       
 35   17                  2 19.4  17600 RIDE            8.5   7.9   8.6   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.7       
 CR 760A( 9.6L)                  FC125A                                                                                             
 1938982    9.513 13.693  C 2015   0218 CRACKING  8.0   7.5   7.5   7.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.3   7.3   6.4   7.1               8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   3.759  9.513  L   1   1  60 CRACKING  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.0  14000 RIDE      8.0   8.0   7.6         8.1   8.1   8.0   7.8   8.0   7.6   7.8   7.7   7.9       
 COLLINS ST SW( 4.3L)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4178761    3.847  9.512  C 2013   0213 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.2   6.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2016)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.8   6.8   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020000   0.000  3.759  L   1   1  60 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   7.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   4.5*      
 35   17                  2 19.9  11400 RIDE      8.7   8.6   8.4   8.6   8.0   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5       
 GARDEN ACRES( 0.8L)             FC5                                                                                                
 4154901    0.000  3.878  C 2011   0218 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.3   5.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2014)     SPRIDE            8.2   8.1   8.3   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020101   0.000  1.400  C   1   1  35 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   7.0       
 35   17                  3 17.0   8800 RIDE      8.5   8.6   8.2   8.6   8.0   7.9   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.2   7.6   7.9       
 SR 35( 0.0C)                    FC125A                                                                                             
 4291091    0.195  1.204  C 2015   0012 CRACKING  7.0   6.5   6.5   6.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6               8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.2   7.9 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04020101   1.400  1.736  C   1   1  35 CRACKING                   10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   8.0       
 35   17                  2 17.0   8900 RIDE                        8.6   8.0   7.9   7.7   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.2   6.7   6.9       
 MAGNOLIA ST( 1.4C)              FC125A                                                                                             
 4291091    1.430  1.736  C 2015   0012 CRACKING  8.0   9.5   9.5   9.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   7.5 
 CNA                       (2019)     SPRIDE      6.9   7.5   6.7   7.2               8.3   8.4   8.2   8.1   8.2   8.1   8.1   7.8 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020102   0.000  6.971  R   1   1  65 CRACKING                                                 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.5  16200 RIDE                                                      7.9   7.8   8.0   8.0   7.9       
 LIVINGSTON ST( 0.0C)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4369201    0.000  6.627  C 2017   0012 CRACKING 10.0   9.5   9.0   8.0   8.0              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.2   7.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2020)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.9   7.7   7.8   7.9               8.6   8.6   8.5   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.4 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04020102   0.000  6.971  L   1   1  65 CRACKING                                                 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 35   17                  2 18.5  16200 RIDE                                                      7.6   7.4   7.6   7.6   7.5       
 LIVINGSTON ST( 0.0C)            FC5M                                                                                               
 4369201    0.000  6.627  C 2017   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.0   8.0   8.0   6.5              10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   8.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2020)     SPRIDE      7.4   7.2   7.0   7.4   7.4               8.6   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.2 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       
 2030 FORECASTED BY PAVEMARS (PMRS).                                                                                                



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 3

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000   0.000 12.105  C   1   8  60 CRACKING  8.0   7.5   7.5   7.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 23.8   5416 RIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   7.6         8.0   7.9   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.9       
 COUNTY LINE RD( 0.0R)           FC125                                                                                              
 1938891    6.101 11.731  C 2002   0221 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  5.5*            
 BETTER ROADS INC          (2005)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.7   7.3   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.2   7.3   7.3   7.1   7.1   7.2             
 4454731    0.010 11.296  C 2023   0012                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.105 12.601  R   1   8  45 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5       
 70                       2 21.0  17700 RIDE      7.2   7.5   6.9   7.2   6.7   7.8   7.3   7.8   7.5   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6       
 N PARKER AVE(12.4C)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.5   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   6.0*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      7.7   7.7   7.3   7.1   7.3   7.0   7.3   7.2   7.1   6.9   7.0   7.0             
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.601 14.167  C   1   8  40 CRACKING  7.5   4.5*  4.5*  1.0*  1.0* 10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 16.7  12500 RIDE      5.3*  5.1*  3.2*  5.0*  4.9*  7.1   6.4   6.3   6.2   6.2   6.5   6.6   6.1       
 HICKORY ST(12.6L)               DGFC                                                                                               
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  3.5*  3.5*  3.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      6.1   6.1   6.0   5.7   5.4*  5.3*  5.0*  5.3*  5.2*  5.2*  4.9*  5.0*            
 4415621   12.365 14.193  C 2023   0005                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.167 14.663  R   1   1  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   5.0* 10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      7.0   7.1   6.1   6.6   6.2   7.4   6.0   6.1   5.8   6.5   7.5   7.6   7.2       
 BAKER ST(14.2R)                 FC125M                                                                                             
 4365801   14.108 14.689  C 2018   0012 CRACKING  9.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2021)     SPRIDE      6.9   6.5   6.5                                 8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.6 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.663 15.544  R   1   8  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  3.5*  3.5*       10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      8.2   7.8   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2   6.0   6.6   6.1         7.9   7.9       
 CANAL ST NE(15.1R)              FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5             
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.8             
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.544 15.852  R   1   7  55 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0        10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4         7.9   7.9       
                                 FC125M                                                                                             
 4462021   15.470 15.851  R 2024   0226 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5  10.0   9.0 
 PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. (2025)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.8   8.5   8.2 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.852 22.843  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.8       
 SE TOWNSEND AVE(16.7R)          FC95                                                                                               
                                        CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   9.5   8.5 
                           (2025)       RIDE      8.8   8.7   8.1   8.3   8.6   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  22.843 23.910  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       3 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.7       
 FOUR MILE GRADE(23.7L)          FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   5.5*  3.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.3   8.4   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.1   7.8 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  23.910 28.619  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.6       
 ORANGE CO ENT(24.8L)            FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0   6.8   4.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.2   7.6   8.5   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.2   8.3   8.2   7.9 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  28.619 29.656  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       3 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.8       
                                 FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.0   4.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.8   8.7   8.9   8.6   8.7   8.7   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  29.656 31.770  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.7       
 HIGHLANDS COUNTY LINE RD(31.8R) FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.2   5.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.7   7.9   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.2   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 3

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000   0.000 12.105  C   1   8  60 CRACKING  8.0   7.5   7.5   7.5        10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 23.8   5416 RIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   7.6         8.0   7.9   8.0   7.8   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.9       
 COUNTY LINE RD( 0.0R)           FC125                                                                                              
 1938891    6.101 11.731  C 2002   0221 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  5.5*            
 BETTER ROADS INC          (2005)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.7   7.3   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.2   7.3   7.3   7.1   7.1   7.2             
 4454731    0.010 11.296  C 2023   0012                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.105 12.601  R   1   8  45 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5       
 70                       2 21.0  17700 RIDE      7.2   7.5   6.9   7.2   6.7   7.8   7.3   7.8   7.5   7.8   7.7   7.7   7.6       
 N PARKER AVE(12.4C)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.5   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   6.0*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  5.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      7.7   7.7   7.3   7.1   7.3   7.0   7.3   7.2   7.1   6.9   7.0   7.0             
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.601 14.167  C   1   8  40 CRACKING  7.5   4.5*  4.5*  1.0*  1.0* 10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 16.7  12500 RIDE      5.3*  5.1*  3.2*  5.0*  4.9*  7.1   6.4   6.3   6.2   6.2   6.5   6.6   6.1       
 HICKORY ST(12.6L)               DGFC                                                                                               
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  3.5*  3.5*  3.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      6.1   6.1   6.0   5.7   5.4*  5.3*  5.0*  5.3*  5.2*  5.2*  4.9*  5.0*            
 4415621   12.365 14.193  C 2023   0005                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.167 14.663  R   1   1  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   5.0* 10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      7.0   7.1   6.1   6.6   6.2   7.4   6.0   6.1   5.8   6.5   7.5   7.6   7.2       
 BAKER ST(14.2R)                 FC125M                                                                                             
 4365801   14.108 14.689  C 2018   0012 CRACKING  9.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.9   7.5 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2021)     SPRIDE      6.9   6.5   6.5                                 8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.6 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.663 15.544  R   1   8  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  3.5*  3.5*       10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      8.2   7.8   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2   6.0   6.6   6.1         7.9   7.9       
 CANAL ST NE(15.1R)              FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5             
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.8             
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.544 15.852  R   1   7  55 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0        10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4         7.9   7.9       
                                 FC125M                                                                                             
 4462021   15.470 15.851  R 2024   0226 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5   6.5  10.0   9.0 
 PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. (2025)     SPRIDE      7.9   7.8   7.8   8.1   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.9   7.9   7.9   7.8   8.5   8.2 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.852 22.843  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.8       
 SE TOWNSEND AVE(16.7R)          FC95                                                                                               
                                        CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   9.5   8.5 
                           (2025)       RIDE      8.8   8.7   8.1   8.3   8.6   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  22.843 23.910  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       3 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.7       
 FOUR MILE GRADE(23.7L)          FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   8.0   8.0   5.5*  3.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.3   8.4   8.5   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.3   8.1   7.8 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  23.910 28.619  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.6       
 ORANGE CO ENT(24.8L)            FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0   6.8   4.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.2   7.6   8.5   8.4   8.3   8.4   8.3   8.3   8.2   8.3   8.2   7.9 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  28.619 29.656  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       3 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.8       
                                 FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.0   4.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.8   8.7   8.9   8.6   8.7   8.7   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.5   8.6   8.6   8.6   8.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  29.656 31.770  C   1   1  60 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 29.4   6200 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4   8.8   8.8   8.7       
 HIGHLANDS COUNTY LINE RD(31.8R) FC95                                                                                               
 1938482   15.632 31.790  C 2005   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   7.2   5.0*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2008)     SPRIDE      8.6   8.5   8.7   7.9   8.5   8.5   8.4   8.5   8.4   8.4   8.3   8.2   8.3   8.0 
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       
 2030 FORECASTED BY PAVEMARS (PMRS).                                                                                                



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 4

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.544 15.852  L   1   1  55 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0        10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4         7.8   7.6       
                                 FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  1.0*  7.8   5.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   7.5   7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.3   7.3   7.2   8.6   8.3 
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.663 15.544  L   1   8  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  3.5*  3.5*       10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      8.2   7.8   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2   6.0   6.6   6.1         7.8   7.6       
 EIGHTEENTH AVE(14.7L)           FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  1.0*            
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   7.5   7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.3   7.3   7.2             
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.167 14.663  L   1   1  40 CRACKING  9.0   7.5   7.5   7.5   4.5* 10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      6.0*  6.2*  5.8   6.2   4.9*  7.8   7.4   6.9   6.0   6.9   7.5   7.7   7.5       
 TENTH AVE(14.2L)                FC125M                                                                                             
 4365801   14.108 14.689  C 2018   0012 CRACKING  9.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   6.0*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.3   7.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2021)     SPRIDE      7.3   7.4   6.4                                 8.0   7.9   7.8   7.7   7.6   7.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.105 12.601  L   1   8  45 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5       
 70                       2 21.0  17700 RIDE      7.4   7.4   6.9   7.3   6.0*  7.9   7.4   7.5   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.8   7.8       
 N PARKER AVE(12.4C)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  5.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   6.5   6.6   6.6   6.5   6.7   6.6   6.7   6.6   6.6             
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04040101   0.000  1.503  C   1   8  35 CRACKING  4.5*  4.5* 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0       
 70                       2 21.9  10500 RIDE      5.8*  5.7*  7.4   7.4   7.0   6.9   6.9   6.6   5.8   6.5   6.4   6.4   6.1       
 N ROGER AVE( 0.0R)              FC125                                                                                              
 1939091    0.000  1.544  C 2000   0005 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   5.5*        4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  4.5*            
 BETTER ROADS INC          (2002)     SPRIDE      6.2   6.0   5.6   5.1*  5.3*  5.1*  4.7*        6.0   5.9   5.7   5.5             
 4415621    0.000  1.503  C 2023   0005                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04060000   0.000  4.119  C   1   1  60 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0       
 72                       2 18.4   2700 RIDE            8.6   8.4   8.6   8.2   8.2   8.0   8.1   6.9   7.5   7.8   7.5   7.5       
 FLINT RD NW( 0.2L)              FC125M                                                                                             
 4462031    0.000  4.085  C 2023   0012 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0* 10.0   9.6   8.5 
 PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. (2024)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.2   7.4   7.4   7.3   7.5   7.5   7.4   7.3   7.4   7.3   8.3   8.4   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04060000   4.564 10.991  C   1   1  60 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0       
 72                       2 18.8   6800 RIDE            8.6   8.4   8.6   8.2   8.2   8.0   8.1   6.9   7.5   7.9   7.7   7.7       
 BARROW AVE( 5.4L)               FC3                                                                                                
 1938851    0.000 10.977  C 1999   0221 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  2.5*
 GATOR ASPHALT PAVING INC  (2001)     S RIDE      7.6   7.5   7.6   7.1   7.6   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.2 
 4512641    4.564 10.312  C 2028   0226                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04060101   0.000  0.442  C   1   1  60 CRACKING                                                        8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0       
 72                       2 16.3   3100 RIDE                                                            7.6   7.5   7.4   7.4       
 SW RODGERS AVE( 0.0R)           FC3                                                                                                
                                        CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0         7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0       
                                        RIDE      7.3   7.4   6.8   7.2   7.4   7.6         7.4   7.3   7.2   7.5   7.3   7.4       
 4512641    0.000  0.442  C 2028   0226                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       
 2030 FORECASTED BY PAVEMARS (PMRS).                                                                                                

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
10:20 Friday, August 29, 2025 4

ALL SYSTEM PAVEMENT CONDITION FORECAST
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS IN FM WPA TENTATIVE PLAN  --  2026 - 2031, EXTRACTED ON 08/28/2025

SORT BY RDWYID MILEPOST R ASCENDING L DESCENDING

                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 ----------------------------------------------   DISTRICT = 1  COUNTY = DESOTO       ----------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 RDWYID       BMP    EMP RW SYS TYP SPD DISTRESS SURVEYED YEAR                                                                FUTURE
  SR   US   G_BMP  G_EMP LN   %T   AADT RATINGS  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  2012       
 INTERSECT AT (MP|SIDE)        SURFTYPE ========                                                                                    
 ITMSEG-P   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-P WKMX-P                                                                                             
 CONTRACTOR (AGE_ONE YEAR)       ASTYPE          2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022  2023  2024  2025  2030 
 ITMSEG-F   W_BMP  W_EMP RW FY-F WKMX-F                                                                                       (PMRS)
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  15.544 15.852  L   1   1  55 CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*       10.0  10.0        10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 14.9  14900 RIDE      8.4   8.2   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2         8.7   8.4         7.8   7.6       
                                 FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  1.0*  7.8   5.5*
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   7.5   7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.3   7.3   7.2   8.6   8.3 
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.663 15.544  L   1   8  40 CRACKING  9.0   9.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   5.5*  5.5*  5.5*  3.5*  3.5*       10.0  10.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      8.2   7.8   8.1   8.3   7.5   7.4   7.2   6.0   6.6   6.1         7.8   7.6       
 EIGHTEENTH AVE(14.7L)           FC125M                                                                                             
 1938961   14.681 15.733  C 2009   0213 CRACKING 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   6.5   4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  1.0*            
 BETTER ROADS INC.         (2011)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   7.5   7.6   7.5   7.6   7.6   7.4   7.3   7.3   7.2             
 4462021   14.685 15.851  C 2024   0226                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  14.167 14.663  L   1   1  40 CRACKING  9.0   7.5   7.5   7.5   4.5* 10.0  10.0  10.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0       
 70                       2 17.6  25500 RIDE      6.0*  6.2*  5.8   6.2   4.9*  7.8   7.4   6.9   6.0   6.9   7.5   7.7   7.5       
 TENTH AVE(14.2L)                FC125M                                                                                             
 4365801   14.108 14.689  C 2018   0012 CRACKING  9.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   6.0*       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.3   7.0 
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF (2021)     SPRIDE      7.3   7.4   6.4                                 8.0   7.9   7.8   7.7   7.6   7.3 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04040000  12.105 12.601  L   1   8  45 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5       
 70                       2 21.0  17700 RIDE      7.4   7.4   6.9   7.3   6.0*  7.9   7.4   7.5   7.8   7.8   7.7   7.8   7.8       
 N PARKER AVE(12.4C)             FC125                                                                                              
 1939121   11.760 14.701  C 2002   0012 CRACKING  9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   9.5   8.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  5.5*            
 AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES INC(2005)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.4   7.2   6.5   6.6   6.6   6.5   6.7   6.6   6.7   6.6   6.6             
                                                                                                                                    
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04040101   0.000  1.503  C   1   8  35 CRACKING  4.5*  4.5* 10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   9.5   9.5   8.0   8.0       
 70                       2 21.9  10500 RIDE      5.8*  5.7*  7.4   7.4   7.0   6.9   6.9   6.6   5.8   6.5   6.4   6.4   6.1       
 N ROGER AVE( 0.0R)              FC125                                                                                              
 1939091    0.000  1.544  C 2000   0005 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   5.5*        4.5*  4.5*  4.5*  4.5*            
 BETTER ROADS INC          (2002)     SPRIDE      6.2   6.0   5.6   5.1*  5.3*  5.1*  4.7*        6.0   5.9   5.7   5.5             
 4415621    0.000  1.503  C 2023   0005                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04060000   0.000  4.119  C   1   1  60 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0       
 72                       2 18.4   2700 RIDE            8.6   8.4   8.6   8.2   8.2   8.0   8.1   6.9   7.5   7.8   7.5   7.5       
 FLINT RD NW( 0.2L)              FC125M                                                                                             
 4462031    0.000  4.085  C 2023   0012 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  6.0*  6.0* 10.0   9.6   8.5 
 PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. (2024)     SPRIDE      7.5   7.2   7.4   7.4   7.3   7.5   7.5   7.4   7.3   7.4   7.3   8.3   8.4   8.1 
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 04060000   4.564 10.991  C   1   1  60 CRACKING       10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0  10.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0       
 72                       2 18.8   6800 RIDE            8.6   8.4   8.6   8.2   8.2   8.0   8.1   6.9   7.5   7.9   7.7   7.7       
 BARROW AVE( 5.4L)               FC3                                                                                                
 1938851    0.000 10.977  C 1999   0221 CRACKING  8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   6.0*  6.0*  5.5*  2.5*
 GATOR ASPHALT PAVING INC  (2001)     S RIDE      7.6   7.5   7.6   7.1   7.6   7.7   7.6   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.5   7.2 
 4512641    4.564 10.312  C 2028   0226                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 04060101   0.000  0.442  C   1   1  60 CRACKING                                                        8.0   8.0   8.0   7.0       
 72                       2 16.3   3100 RIDE                                                            7.6   7.5   7.4   7.4       
 SW RODGERS AVE( 0.0R)           FC3                                                                                                
                                        CRACKING  7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0         7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0   7.0       
                                        RIDE      7.3   7.4   6.8   7.2   7.4   7.6         7.4   7.3   7.2   7.5   7.3   7.4       
 4512641    0.000  0.442  C 2028   0226                                                                                             
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                    
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2006, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 50 MPH.
 "*" INDICATES PAVEMENT DEFICIENT (ANY RATING <=6); START 2002, RIDE RATING OF 6 NOT CONSIDERED DEFICIENT WHEN SPEED LIMIT < 45 MPH.
 "@" INDICATES G1 PROJECT LENGTH SHORTER THAN ROADWAY SEGMENT 1 MILE OR MORE.                                                       
 2030 FORECASTED BY PAVEMARS (PMRS).                                                                                                


